

PO Box 190 – 1037 NW Grebe Street – Seal Rock, Oregon 97376 Phone: 541.563.3529 – Fax 541.563.4246 – Web: www.srwd.org

Seal Rock Water District

PUBLIC NOTICE

Website

. Public Notice Seal Rock Water District

The Board of Seal Rock Water District (SRWD) located at 1037 NW Grebe Street, Seal Rock, Oregon will hold a Special Joint Meeting with the City of Toledo City Council on Wednesday, July 1, 2020 at 6 p.m.

Due to the Governor's Executive Order related to public gatherings and to promote physical social separation guidelines currently in place at the federal and state level, the District will hold this joint meeting through ZOOM Video Conferencing. In the event of a meeting venue change, the District will notify the public by updating the website: www.srwd.org. The Public is invited to attend the meeting electronically. Please E-mail tkarlsen@srwd.org to receive the meeting login information. SRWD encourages the public to submit written comments on items included in the agenda by email to tkarlsen@srwd.org by 2:00 pm the day of the meeting to be included in the record. Comments received will be shared with the SRWD Board of Commissioners and included in the permanent record.

The agenda for the Special Joint meeting will include, discussion of the wholesale water rate beginning November 1, 2020 through December 31, 2021 and water supply agreement for water from the City of Toledo beyond 2021.

Thank You Joy & King